

D
SLP(C)... 9753-9757 OF 2003
ITEM No.13

Court No. 8

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2003
(CC:9753-9757)
(From the judgement and order dated 25/10/2002 in WP 729/01
of The High Court of Uttaranchal at Nainital)

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, MEERUT & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MCDERMOTT INTERNATIONAL INC.
With I.A. 1-5 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent (s)

Date : 21/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Rajiv Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. B.K.Prasad, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners states that the Government proposes to take action against the person/s who has caused the delay.

Adjourned for four weeks to enable the learned counsel to inform the Court as to what action has been taken.

Liberty to file additional documents.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master